### 900258433 06/19/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Line Corporation	FORMERLY NHN Japan Corporation	04/19/2013	CORPORATION: JAPAN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NHN Japan Corporation
Street Address:	2-21-1 Shibuya
Internal Address:	Shibuya Hikarie 27th Floor
City:	Shibuya-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	150-8510
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85847103	MAGIMON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-610-6100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan

Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03440.02

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0840 OP \$40,00 85847103

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan
Signature:	/vb/
Date:	06/19/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_MAGIMON#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0841

# IN THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Line Corporation (formerly known as NHN Japan Corporation), a Japan corporation, with offices at Shibuya Hikarie 27th Floor, 2-21-1 Shibuya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-8510, JAPAN (the "Assignor"), owns the mark identified below, including any applications and registrations therefor (the "Mark").

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
MAGIMON (& Color Design)	85/847,103	12 February 2013
	· .	

WHEREAS, NHN Japan Corporation, a Japan corporation, with offices at Shibuya Hikarie 27th Floor, 2-21-1 Shibuya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-8510 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

has caus	ed this instrum	HEREOF, Line C ent to be signed I 2013.				
LINE COI		formerly known as	NHN Japan	Corporation)		
Ву:	alava	Molhan		<b>.</b>		
Name:		kira Morikawa		•		
Title:		CEO				

WNORTHVA - 003440/000802 - 570336 VI

RECORDED: 06/19/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0842